## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

## BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

District										
Name: Jelferson Code: 275  Name: Jelferson Code: 9-12  Current Student Capacity: 2341  District Facilities Plan Date: Project Name: Track Repaving Building ID Number: Project Name: Track Repaving Building ID Number: Project Name: Street City  Construction Delivery Method: Separate Contractor Construction Mgr. Suranteed Energy Savings Contract District's Procurement Standard: Model Procurement (KRS 45A)  District's Procurement Standard: Model Procurement (KRS 45A)  1. DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  A. Check and complete the applicable items: 1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe)  1. New Building 3. Major Renovation (Describe)  1. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size	ROJECT	IDENTIFICATION	Initial:	Χ	R	evised:		_ Eme	ergency:	
Project Name:		Jefferson		275		Pleasure Rid	ge Park High	School		075
Project Site	rade Leve	el Served: 9-12	Current	Student Capacity:	:23	341 Dis	strict Facilit	ties Plan Date:		
Physical Address: Street City  Construction Delivery Method:	roject Nan	me:	Tra	ack Repaving				Building ID Nu	mber:	
District's Procurement Standard: \( \text{ Model Procurement} \) \( \text{ Bid Law} \) \( \text{ (KRS 45A)} \) \( \text{ (KRS 45A)} \) \( \text{ (KRS 424.280)} \) \( \text{ (KRS 424.280)} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT} \) \( A. \) \( \text{ Check and complete the applicable items:} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ New Building} \) \( \text{ 2.} \) \( \text{ Addition} \) \( \text{ 3.} \) \( \text{ Major Renovation (Describe)} \) \( \text{ 4.} \) \( \text{ New Relocatable Classroom} \) \( \text{ Number} \) \( \text{ Size} \) \( \text{ 5.} \) \( \text{ Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)} \) \( \text{ 3.} \) \( \text{ 6.} \) \( \text{ Minor Project (Describe)} \) \( \text{ Track Repaving} \) \( \text{ 7.} \) \( \text{ 5.} \) \( \text{ 6.} \) \( \text{ Minor Project (Describe)} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \text{ Not Repaving} \) \( \text{ 1.} \) \( \te							City			
In Description and scope of proposed project  A. Check and complete the applicable items:    1. New Building	onstructio	n Delivery Method:	X General Cor	itractor	Const	ruction Mgr.	Guara	anteed Energy S	Savings Co	ntract
A. Check and complete the applicable items:  1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe)  4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)  7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. Project shall include the installation of approximately 1-1/2* of asphalt overlay on top of existing asphalt track. Track striping consistent with KHSAA regulation shall also be included.	istrict's Pr	ocurement Standard:		rement						
1. New Building   2. Addition   3. Major Renovation (Describe)     4. New Relocatable Classroom   Number   Size     5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)     5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)     7. Site (Complete the Following)     a. New Site Acquisition   Expansion   Number of Acres   b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements.   c. Location   d. Proposed site currently owned by District   Yes   No   If no, list site owner:   8. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160   This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):   1. Priority Category:   2. Discretionary Item Number:   3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:   X	DE	ESCRIPTION AND SC	OPE OF PROPOS	SED PROJECT						
2. Addition   3. Major Renovation (Describe)     4. New Relocatable Classroom   Number     Size     5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)     7. Site (Complete the Following)     7. Site (Complete the Following)     a. New Site Acquisition   Expansion   Number of Acres	A.	Check and complete	e the applicable ite	ms:						
4. New Relocatable Classroom		2. Addition	on (Describe)							
5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)    X			on (Describe)							
7. Site (Complete the Following)  a. New Site Acquisition					ber		_	Size		
a. New Site Acquisition	X	6. Minor Project (I	Describe)	Track Repaving						
a. New Site Acquisition		7 Site (Complete	the Following)							
b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements.  c. Location  d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160  This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project.					Evr	anaian		Number of	Aoroo	
c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160  This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. of asphalt overlay on top of existing asphalt track. Track striping consistent with KHSAA regulation shall also be included.			-	cordance with 702			ents	_ Number of	Acres _	
d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160  This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. of asphalt overlay on top of existing asphalt track. Track striping consistent with KHSAA regulation shall also be included.			con acquired in ac	cordance with 702	- 10 (10 4.00	oo requireiri	J1113.			
This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category:  2. Discretionary Item Number:  3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project.  of asphalt overlay on top of existing asphalt track. Track striping consistent with KHSAA regulation shall also be included.			te currently owned	by District	Yes		No No	If no, list site or	wner:	
1. Priority Category:  2. Discretionary Item Number:  3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project.  of asphalt overlay on top of existing asphalt track. Track striping consistent with KHSAA regulation shall also be included.	В.	Compliance with 70	2 KAR 4:180 and 7	702 KAR 4:160						
2. Discretionary Item Number:  3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project.  of asphalt overlay on top of existing asphalt track. Track striping consistent with KHSAA regulation shall also be included.		·								
Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:      X      Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project.     of asphalt overlay on top of existing asphalt track. Track striping consistent with KHSAA regulation shall also be included.    V		Priority Categor	ry:							
C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. of asphalt overlay on top of existing asphalt track. Track striping consistent with KHSAA regulation shall also be included.		2. Discretionary Ite	em Number:							
of asphalt overlay on top of existing asphalt track. Track striping consistent with KHSAA regulation shall also be included.		3. Minor project no	ot listed on Facility	Plan:	Х					
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:	C.	of asphalt overlay or								1/2"
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:										
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:										
	D.	Proposed work relat	ed to the project b	ut excluded from t	he scope	of this BG1:				
	٥.									

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

## BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOO	DL DISTRICT:	Jefferson	Initial:	Х	Re	vised:	BG#	<u> </u>			
PROJE	CT NAME: Track	Repaving									
II.	PROPOSED PLAN T	O FINANCE APPLIC	ATION								
	A. Statement of Probable Costs:					B. Funds Available:					
11. 12. 13.	Total Construction Construction Construction Manager Bond Discount Fiscal Agent Fee Construction Conting Site Acquisition Equipment/Furnishing Equipment/Computer Technology Network Other*  Other* Other* Other* Other*	eeenciesgss Sys. (KETS)	\$69,500.00 \$3,475.00 \$2,000.00		1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 11. 12. 13.	Local Gen. Cash - Gel Cash - Bui Cash - Inv. KETS KYTC Reir Other* Other*	d Req. d Sale K Bond Sale Fund Bond Sale neral Fund bital Outlay Iding Fund	\$74,97			
		otal Project Cost	\$74,975.00				i otai Funds Available	\$ \$74,91	75.00		
	*Define THE ABOVE INFO	DRMATION IS A STATEME	ENT OF PROBABLE	COST AN	D FUI	*Define NDS AVAILABI	LE AND IS REQUIRED TO	BE REVISED TO			
	Superintendent  Finance Officer  Chairman  Any district anticipating the financing of this and/or other projects discuss the financing with the Director/Branch Manager, KDE										
This bui District Comme	COMPLETED ON INI ilding project application facility Plan or minor ents:  Manager, KDE - Distr	on is approved by the project under 702 KA		acilities E	Brand	ch indicating	compliance with curr	Date			
TO BE	COMPLETED ON INI	TIAL & REVISED APF	PLICATION:	[·	TO E	BE COMPLE	TED ON INITIAL AP	PLICATION:			
	ve financial approval be discount to this office in supponts:		n 	;	to th accc	e conditions	ject application is her outlined in the applic the attached submitt	ation. Proceed			
KDE - D	District Financial Mana	gement		Ī	KDE	- District Su	ipport				
Date:					Date	:		_			